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CHAP. 332. 

Act approved 
April 14, 1856, 
amended. 

Act, approved 
March 27, 
1858, repealed. 

Time when 
trustees of the 
Maine state 
seminary shall 
receive certain 
Bums from 
state treasury. 

HALLOWELL AND CHELSEA BRIDGE.-MAINE STATE SEMINARY. 

An act to amend an net cntitled an act to incorpomte the Proprietors of the Hallowell 
and Chelsea Bridge Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature ass6mbled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The fifth section of said act is hereby amended by 
striking out in the first line, the word "five" and inserting the 
word "ten," so that the said section shall read as follows: said 
bridge shall be erected and completed in ten years from the passage 
of this act, otherwise this charter shall be void. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its approval 
by the governor. 

[Approved March 29, 1859.1 

Cbapter 333. 

An aot to repeal an act entitled "all act additional to an act to incorporate the Maine 
State Seminary." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Chapter two hundred and forty-five of the private and 
special laws, approved March twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and 
fifty-eight, is hereby repealed. 

SECT. 2: Three hundred dollars shall be paid out of the state 
treasury to the trustees of the Maine state fleminary on the first 
day of April, eighteen hundred and fifty-nine; and thirty days after 
the adjournment of this legislature, a further sum amounting to the 
interest on ten thousand dollars from said first day of April, until 
the day when a resolve, approved February fifth, eighteen hundred 
fifty-nine, authorizing the payment of ten thousand dollars to the 
trustees of the Maine state seminary shall take effect, shall be paid 
to said trustees. 

SECT, 3. This act shall take effect when approved by the gover­
nor. 

[Approved March 29, 1859.] 


